PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 340 be amended to read as follows:

l	Page 2, between lines 3 and 4, begin a new paragraph and insert:
2	"(d) For purposes of this section, "self-directed energy efficiency
3	program" means a program that is:
4	(1) developed or sponsored by an industrial customer or a
5	third party administrator on behalf of an industrial customer;
6	and
7	(2) designed to implement energy efficiency improvements (as
8	defined in 170 IAC 4-8-1(h)) for the industrial customer.
9	The term includes energy efficiency programs or other measures
10	implemented or undertaken after June 30, 2009, by an industrial
11	customer that are substantially similar to energy efficiency
12	programs, targets, or goals established or approved by the
13	commission in a DSM order.".
14	Page 2, line 4, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".
15	Page 2, line 9, delete "(e)," and insert "(f),".
16	Page 2, line 22, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)".
17	Page 2, line 23, delete "may subsequently opt to" and insert "shall".
18	Page 2, line 24, delete "the same or a different" and insert "a
19	self-directed".
20	Page 2, line 24, delete "The industrial", begin a new paragraph and
21	insert:
22	"(g) The commission shall adopt rules under IC 4-22-2 or

MO034013/DI 103 2014

1	guidelines to assist industrial customers in establishing and
2	complying with self-directed energy efficiency programs. The rules
3	or guidelines must include the following:
4	(1) A requirement that an industrial customer invest in its
5	self-directed energy efficiency program in an amount equal to
6	or greater than the amount the industrial customer paid to the
7	public utility for the energy efficiency program from which it
8	opted out.
9	(2) A requirement that an industrial customer establish
10	energy efficiency targets or goals to be achieved through the
l 1	self-directed energy efficiency program.
12	(3) Annual reporting requirements by the industrial customer
13	to the commission to demonstrate compliance with the
14	self-directed energy efficiency program.
15	(4) Criteria for third party administrators of self-directed
16	energy efficiency programs.".
17	Page 2, delete lines 25 through 32.
18	Page 2, line 33, delete "(f)" and insert "(h)".
19	Page 2, line 36, delete "(d)." and insert "(e)."
20	Page 2, line 37, delete "(g) The" and insert "(i) In addition to the
21	rules described in subsection (g), the".
22	Page 2, line 42, delete "(h)" and insert "(j)".
	(Reference is to ESB 340 as printed February 14, 2014.)

MO034013/DI 103 2014

Representative Pierce